

1 153547-3 : n : 05/09/2013 : JUDY / ljg

2
3 HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #1 TO SB202, AS ENGROSSED

4
5
6
7
8
9 On page 1, line 14, delete the word "expunged" and
10 insert in lieu thereof the following:

11 sealed

12
13 On page 1, line 26, delete "expunge all records" and
14 insert in lieu thereof the following:

15 seal all records, as provided in Section 8,

16
17 On page 2, line 14, delete "expunge all records" and
18 insert in lieu thereof the following:

19 seal all records, as provided in Section 8,

20
21 On page 3, line 5, delete the word "expungement" and
22 insert in lieu thereof the following:

23 to have his or her record sealed

24
25 On page 3, line 18, delete the word "expunged" and
26 insert in lieu thereof the following:

27 sealed

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

On page 4, line 13, delete the word "expunged" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
sealed

On page 4, line 14, delete the word "expunged" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
sealed

On page 4, line 17, delete the word "destruction" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
sealing

On page 4, beginning on line 19, delete "On the effective date of" and delete lines 20 through 25 in their entirety

On page 5, line 2, delete the word "destroy" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
seal

On page 5, line 3, delete "60" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
180

On page 5, line 3, delete the word "expungement" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1 sealing

2
3 On page 5, line 4, delete "expungement"

4
5 On page 5, line 5, delete the word "expungement" and
6 insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 sealing

8
9 On page 5, line 9, delete the word "expunged" and
10 insert in lieu thereof the following:

11 sealed

12
13 On page 5, after line 21, insert the following new
14 Section 8 and renumber the remaining sections accordingly:

15 Section 8. No record sealed under this act shall be
16 open to public inspection; provided, however, the court, in
17 its discretion, may permit the inspection of the record.

18
19 On page 5, line 26, after "biological evidence"
20 insert:

21 ,

22
23 On page 5, line 27, after the word "form." insert
24 the following:

25 Additionally, nothing in this act shall require the
26 Department of Forensic Sciences to remove, if applicable, the

1 petitioner's biological sample and DNA profile entry from the
2 Alabama or Federal DNA Database.